



\$~70

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023

SH. BALDEV SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav,
Advocate

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP
for the State Insp. Manu
Dev, PS Kalkaji

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.02.2024

CRL.M.A. 3287/2024 (for additional documents)

List on the date already fixed, i.e. 08.02.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024

'hkaur'