



\$~58

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1818/2023 &
CRL.M.A. 3287/2024

SH. BALDEV SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav,
Adv.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State.

SI Ritu Raj, PS Kalkaji
Dr. Meenakshi Kalra &
Adv. S.N. Kalra for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
18.03.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 7, 2024

"SK"