



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1818/2023 &  
CRL.M.A. 3287/2024

SH. BALDEV SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav,  
Advocate alongwith  
Petitioner-in-Person.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for  
the State.  
Ms. Meenakshi Kalra,  
Advocate with Mr.  
Kamal & Mr.  
Amrutansh Agarwal,  
Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2024**

1. It is already 04:45 P.M.
2. No time left.
3. List on 19.03.2024.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 18, 2024**

*'Aman'*