



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1818/2023 &
CRL.M.A. 3287/2024

SH. BALDEV SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav,
Adv. with petitioner in
person

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State
Dr. Meenakshi Kalra &
Mr. S.N. Kalra, Advs. for
R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.03.2024

1. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that the balance amount of ₹1,55,000/- would be deposited with the Registrar General of this Court during the course of the day.
2. He submits that a sum of ₹1,00,000/- had already been deposited with the Registry of this Court on 14.02.2024.
3. In view of the above, the order on sentence dated 03.10.2018 is suspended and the interim bail granted to the applicant on 08.02.2024 is confirmed till the pendency of this petition, on the basis of the bail bond and sureties furnished by the applicant pursuant to order dated 08.02.2024, subject to the conditions mentioned therein.
4. List on 27.08.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 19, 2024

“SS”