



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023 & CRL.M.A. 3287/2024,**
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1818/2023

SH. BALDEV SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav and
Mr. Prashant Jain, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manjeet Arya, APP
for the State with SI Sushil
Kumar, PS Kalkaji.
Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr.
S. N. Kalra and Mr.
Kamal, Advs. for R-2 with
R-2 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
27.08.2024

1. Conditional bail was granted to the petitioner on the submission that 50% of the fine amount would be deposited before the Registrar General of this Court.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
3. He further requests that the parties may be referred to mediation.
4. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 submits that Respondent No. 2 is not averse to amicable settlement.
5. Accordingly, list before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 09.09.2024.
6. List before the Court on 18.10.2024.
7. The petitioner is also directed to file a proof of deposit of



50% of the fine amount, before the next date of hearing.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 27, 2024

'KDK'