



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023, CRL.M.A. 3287/2024 &
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1818/2023

SH. BALDEV SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

THE STATE & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State.
Ms. Gadi Meghna,
Advocate for R-2.
SI Narendra Singh (P.S.
Kalkaji).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
18.10.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 10.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 18, 2024

'Aman'