



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023, CRL.M.A. 3287/2024

SH. BALDEV SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State

Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S. N.
Kalra, Mr. Kamal, Ms. Gade
Meghana, Ms. Rushali Sikand, Ms.
Anjali Chaudhary and Ms. Sakshi
Gupta, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

1. As per the report of the Registry an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- and Rs.1,55,000/- has been deposited in favour of Registrar General of this Court in compliance of the orders dated 08.02.2024 and 19.03.2024 respectively.
2. List for final hearing of the petition on 12.03.2025.
3. Trial Court Record has not yet been received. Let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be summoned two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not



running into more than three pages and case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

NS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)