



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023, CRL.M.A. 3287/2024-Addl.doc. by pet

SH. BALDEV SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Advocate

versus

THE STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State Insp. Ajay Mishra and SI
Vijay Kumar, PS: Kalkaji

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, further four weeks to file their respective written synopsis in terms of the last order dated 10.01.2025.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 20.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 12, 2025/So