



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023**

SH. BALDEV SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Mahesh Kumar.
Ms. Anjali Chaudhary and Ms. Sakshi
Gupta, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

20.05.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for revisionist (appearing through videoconferencing) on the ground of his illness. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 12.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 20, 2025/DR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any