



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**CRL.REV.P. 1362/2023 & CRL.M.A. 3287/2024, CRL.
M.A. 27328/2025**

SH. BALDEV SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.

SI Sachin Kumar, PS
Kalkaji.

Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr.
S.N. Kalra, Ms. G.
Meghana, Ms. Anjali
Chaudhary, Ms. Sakshi
Gupta & Mr. Kamal,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 28.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

"SK"